# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5487483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANUSHA CHILUKURI	08/12/2015
SANKARAN MURUGESAN	08/12/2015
OTHON MONTEIRO	08/12/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16390841

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

**Correspondent Name:** CANTOR COLBURN - BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENN4-57692-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WANLI WU
SIGNATURE:	/Wanli Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 10** source=8AD7521#page1.tif source=8AD7521#page2.tif source=8AD7521#page3.tif source=8AD7521#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048968 FRAME: 0895

505440682



## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Anusha Chilukuri, Sankaran Murugesan and Othon Monteiro have invented new and useful improvements in SELF-HEALING COATINGS FOR OIL AND GAS APPLICATIONS for which I have filed as United States Patent Application.

14/829,529 filed on August 18, 2015, (We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

WHEREAS, **Baker Hughes Incorporated**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

1

INVENTOR J	Date:	08/12/15
Anusha Chilukuri	-	
STATE OF JX COUNTY OF HAVES ss.		
This /// day of, on the personal foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set forth	ly known as the indiv o me that he/she exect	ridual who executed th
PATRICIA LYNN MARTIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 22, 2018	Patricia N	Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2		
Month	Date:	2 - 2015
Sankaran Murugesan	tic - appy come grant control of the absolute	
STATE OF TX		
COUNTY OF HARRI'S		
This Ath day of August, 20, named Sankaran Murugesan, to me personally foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to mown free will for the purposes therein set forth.	y known as the individu	al who executed the
Seal /	7	4

INVENTOR 3	
OM Cy	Date: 8-12-2015
Othon Monteiro	
STATE OF TX	
COUNTY OF HALLIS	
named Othon Monteiro, to me persona	20/5 before me personally came the above ally known as the individual who executed the to me that he/she executed the same of his/he orth.
PATRICIA LYNN MARTIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 22, 2018	Patricia Marter (Notary Public)



Page :

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER

HUGHES INCORPORATED" TO "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 9:35

O'CLOCK A.M.



2106297 8100V SR# 20175062939

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202820609

Date: 07-03-17

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Bivision of Corporations
Delivered 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
FILED 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
SR 20175062939 - File Number 2106197

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### CONVERTING

### BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

to

#### BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act"), and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del. C. §§ 101 et seq. (the "DGCL").

The undersigned, as authorized person for the Converting Corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Converting Corporation was first incorporated in Delaware on November 3, 1986.
- 2. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Baker Hughes Incorporated.
- 3. The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.
- 4. The conversion effected by this Certificate of Conversion has been approved by the directors and the sole stockholder of the Converting Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Delaware LLC Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on July 3, 2017.

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Lee Whitley Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Baker Hugher Certificate of Conversion]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF \*BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC' FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 9:35 O'CLOCK A.M.



2106297 8100V SR# 20175062939

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202820609

Date: 07-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
FILED 09:35 AM 07/03/2017
SR 20178062939 - File Number 2106297

### BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq., in connection with the conversion of Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company.

The undersigned, as an authorized person, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company").
- The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on July 3, 2017.

Very U Littly
Lee Whilley, Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation (BHGE, LLC Conversion)]

PATENT REEL: 048968 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 04/23/2019**